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Proper public notice before property is disposed of is a critical right in our society. This legislative season, there is an effort within the Utah Legislature to diminish
that right.

Senate Bill 182, sponsored by Sen. Stuart Adams, R-Layton, seeks to remove a requirement that proper notice be made prior to a storage unit lien auction. In
these type of auctions, interested parties deserve to be notified in a public manner. That requirement has long been fulfilled by placing such notices in a general
circulation newspaper. Adams’ bill, by contrast, wants to change the notification style to include other types of “public notice” that would bring at least three
bidders.

SB182 is yet another infringement on the public’s right to know. Changing the law for storage unit owners is a clear repudiation of the intent behind public notice.
Fewer persons will be informed. With these types of changes, many persons who might otherwise learn of the auctions will no longer be aware when they are
occurring. A substitute method of notifying persons of these auctions could lead to targeted ways to get specific persons to an auction, rather than offering — as is
proper — fair notification to everyone.

The bill is being pushed by the self storage industry. Its backers see an opportunity to conduct the auctions at a potentially cheaper price. However, any savings
will come at the expense of the people of Utah, who will end up having less public notice information.

Every year, it seems, there is a battle with elements of the state Legislature that want to use their elected power to reduce transparency and the public’s right to
know. SB182 is a part of that battle. The bill needs to be defeated.
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LGBT anti-discrimination bill dies quiet death (http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/11/Igbt-anti-discrimination-bill-dies-quiet-death) - 21 minutes ago

U (http://disqus.com/OgdenN00b/) OgdenNO00b (http://disqus.com/OgdenN00b/)

Welcome to the Theocratic Republic of Utah.

LGBT anti-discrimination b|II dies quiet death (http Ilwww standard. netlstorles/2013103l11IIqbt-ant|-d|scr|m|nat|on bill-dies-quiet-death) - 31 minutes ago

(http://disqus.com/Dovie/) Dovie (http:/disqus.com/Dovie/)

A coworker of my husband short-sold his park city house at a loss & he does not have to pay taxes for the next 5 years because of that loss. You are good
at finding things out. Would love to know...

Sen Hatch, Rep. Bishop not doing much for Hill AFB (http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/08/sen-hatch-rep-bishop-not-doing-much-hill-afb) -

Latest Blogs

Blogglng the Rambler (http://blogs.standard.net/blogging-the-rambler/)

By: Charles Trentelman
Friday, March 1,2013 - 4:30pm

The Political Surf (http://blogs.standard.net/the-political-surf/)
Traditional Mormon ‘Last Days’ theology similar to... (http:/blogs.standard.net/the-political-surf/2013/03/11/traditional-mormon-last-days-theology-similar-to-

bible-belt-beliefs/)
By: Doug Gibson

Monday, March 11,2013 - 3:34pm

Me, myself... as mommy (http://www.hersutah.com/column-name/me-myself-mommy)
Mommy bloggers walk a fine line between TMI, shark (http://www.hersutah.com/columnstory/mommy-bloggers-walk-fine-line-between-tmi-snark
By: MeganSanders

Tuesday, February 12,2013 - 1:45am

Why Are You C ing ? (http://blogs.standard.net/why-are-you-cryin

By: Mark Shenefelt

Tuesday, February 26,2013 - 4:37pm

| -
spﬂrti hlogsl (http:/blogs.standard.net)

Scott Bamforth, meet Jalen Moore. (http:/blogs.standard.net/wsu-sports-blog/2013/03/02/scott-bamforth-meet-jalen-moore
By: Roy Burton

Saturday, March 2, 2013 - 2:30pm

Latest Tweets

follow us on Twitter (http:/twitter.com/standardex)

Sports (/topics/sports)

www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/07/our-view-notice-critical-storage 5/10


http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/11/lgbt-anti-discrimination-bill-dies-quiet-death
http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/11/lgbt-anti-discrimination-bill-dies-quiet-death#comment-826847505
http://disqus.com/OgdenN00b/
http://disqus.com/OgdenN00b/
http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/11/lgbt-anti-discrimination-bill-dies-quiet-death
http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/11/lgbt-anti-discrimination-bill-dies-quiet-death#comment-826839772
http://disqus.com/Dovie/
http://disqus.com/Dovie/
http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/08/sen-hatch-rep-bishop-not-doing-much-hill-afb
http://www.standard.net/stories/2013/03/08/sen-hatch-rep-bishop-not-doing-much-hill-afb#comment-826829910
http://blogs.standard.net/blogging-the-rambler/
http://blogs.standard.net/blogging-the-rambler/2013/03/01/love-with-a-temple-recommend/
http://blogs.standard.net/the-political-surf/
http://blogs.standard.net/the-political-surf/2013/03/11/traditional-mormon-last-days-theology-similar-to-bible-belt-beliefs/
http://www.hersutah.com/column-name/me-myself-mommy
http://www.hersutah.com/columnstory/mommy-bloggers-walk-fine-line-between-tmi-snark
http://blogs.standard.net/why-are-you-crying/
http://blogs.standard.net/why-are-you-crying/2013/02/26/legislative-marriage-counselors/
http://blogs.standard.net/
http://blogs.standard.net/wsu-sports-blog/2013/03/02/scott-bamforth-meet-jalen-moore/
http://twitter.com/standardex
http://www.standard.net/topics/sports

3/12/13 Our View: Notice critical with storage

\Z/l Istories/2013/03/12/bell-now-practically-forgotten-teammates

Bell now practically forgotten by teammates (/stories/2013/03/12/bell-now-practically-forgotten-teammates)

o Bell now practically forgotten by teammates (/stories/2013/03/12/bell-now-practically-forgotten-teammates

e Woods Cross, Davis win cheer contests (/stories/2013/03/12/woods-cross-davis-win-cheer-contests

e Silver Wolves shut down Falcons for 3-0 start to season (/stories/2013/03/12/silver-wolves-shut-down-falcons-3-0-start-season

e Kreis pleased with RSL play so far (/stories/2013/03/11/kreis-pleased-rsl-play-so-far)

Business (/topics/business)

e Paragliders want to protect popular point from rock excavation (/stories/2013/03/11/paragliders-want-protect-popular-point-rock-excavation

e Giving juries free rein to ask questions undermines justice (/stories/2013/03/08/giving-juries-free-rein-ask-questions-undermines-justice)

o Easter bunny could use some help in South Ogden (/stories/2013/03/08/easter-bunny-could-use-some-help-south-ogden)
e Job hunter with DUI record needs per5|stence (/stories/2013/03/08/job-hunter-dui-record-needs-persistence)

e 9,571 Top of Utahns ask Bishop about consequences of sequester (/stories/2013/03/08/9571-top-utahns-ask-bishop-about-consequences-sequester)

Opinion (/topics/opinion)

——m (/stories/2013/03/11/gop-and-paul-power)
The GOP and Paul power (/stories/2013/03/11/gop-and-paul-power)

e March 22 the day to help deserving organizations (/stories/2013/03/11/march-22-day-help-deserving-organizations)
e Taxing everyone else to 'save the children’' offends (/stories/2013/03/11/taxing-everyone-else-save-children-offends)
e Veterans pay more for medical care than prisoners (/stories/2013/03/11/veterans-pay-more-medical-care-prisoners)

Features (/topics/features)

(/stories/2013/03/12/silver-wolves-shut-down-falcons-3-0-start-season)
Silver Wolves shut down Falcons for 3-0 start to season (/stories/2013/03/12/silver-wolves-shut-down-falcons-3-0-start-season)

e Silver Wolves shut down Falcons for 3-0 start to season (/stories/2013/03/12/silver-wolves-shut-down-falcons-3-0-start-season)

traditional)

e Tunnel of Fudge cake went viral before invention of Internet (/stories/2013/03/11/tunnel-fudge-cake-went-viral-invention-internet)

e If you value your family most, just act like it (/stories/2013/03/11/if-you-value-your-family-most-just-act-it)
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dissatisfaction)

TODAY:S douhdoqis

(Mint Condition "V |

for 8179
voucher m@w@?’

NO: uwms, mmmluﬁ.m- WO TREE SAF; W0 MUDOY OFF FOAD VEHIELER.

Online Polls (/poll)
You Caption Cal: Which caption is best for this cartoon?
O "This is my version of ‘Nero fiddled while Rome burned." - Penny Dodge, Plain City

O hope the department of costumes awoids this budget cut." - Brent Jorgensen, Pleasant View

O "How about that disappearing pay check?" - Jerome Borden, Layton

More polls... (/poll)

National News (/topics/national)

(IstorlesIZO1 3/03/11/obama-adm |n|strat|on-keep|ng-m ore-records-secret[

e Police: Man kills grandparents after they pick him up from prison, give him party (/stories/2013/03/12/police-man-kills-grandparents-after-they-pick-
him-prison-give-him-party)

e Golfer survives fall into sinkhole (/stories/2013/03/12/golfer-survives-fall-sinkhole

e NYC soda ban struck down (/stories/2013/03/11/nyc-soda-ban-struck-down)

World News (/topics/international)

e Iran may sue Hollywood over 'Argo’ (/stories/2013/03/12/iran-may-sue-hollywood-over-argo)

e Doctors remove screwdriver from Polish man's forehead (/stories/2013/03/08/doctors-remove-screwdriver-polish-mans-forehead)

e Chavez's embalmed body to be on permanent display (/stories/2013/03/08/chavezs-embalmed-body-be-permanent-display)

o Gift-wrapped human skulls found near Mormon churches in Brazil (/stories/2013/03/07/gift-wrapped-human-skulls-found-near-mormon-churches-brazil)
e U.N. votes in sanctions against N. Korea (/stories/2013/03/07/un-votes-sanctions-against-n-korea)

e Ireland wants Kia to dump 'Provo’ name (/stories/2013/03/06/ireland-wants-kia-dump-provo-name)

e Hugo Chavez dies of cancer (/stories/2013/03/05/hugo-chavez-dies-cancer)
e Playboy launches Hebrew edition in Holy Land (/stories/2013/03/05/playboy-launches-hebrew-edition-holy-land)

e 'Batman' delivers burglar to police (/stories/2013/03/04/batman-delivers-burglar-police)
e Protests over Pakistan bombing turn deadly (/stories/2013/03/04/protests-over-pakistan-bombing-turn-deadly)

City Government (/topics/city-government)

e Agendas of public meetings, March 12-13 (/stories/2013/03/12/agendas-public-meetings-march-12-13)
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o Layton officials shoot back at link to SB 66 (/stories/2013/03/09/layton-officials-shoot-back-link-sb-66)

e Plan for La-Z-Boy building rejected (/stories/2013/03/09/plan-la-z-boy-building-rejected)

e Pleasant View renews sanitation contract (/stories/2013/03/09/pleasant-view-renews-sanitation-contract)

e FAA may cut Ogden control tower (/stories/2013/03/08/faa-may-cut-ogden-control-tower)

o Robert Osborne named to commission (/stories/2013/03/07/robert-osborne-named-commission)
e Kaysville plot purchases are decreasing (/stories/2013/03/07/kaysville-plot-purchases-are-decreasing)

Recent Tags

Open records (ltopics/open-records) Medicaid (/topics/medicaid) Rape (/topics/rape) Weber State University (/topics/weber-state-university)
WSU Wildcats (ftopics/wsu-wildcats) Announcements (/topics/announcements) Column (Jtopics/column) Utah Leg islature
1ltopicslutah-legislature) Education (/topics/education) Utah Utes (/topics/utah-utes) State Legislature

(/topics/state-legislature) SPOIrts (/topics/sports) Utah (/topics/utah) sig sky conference (topics/big-sky-

conference) Las Vegas (/topics/las-vegas) Rocky Mountain Power (/topics/rocky-mountain-power) Speedskating (/topics/speedskating) Scam (/topics/scam)
Food poisoning (/topics/food-poisoning) Pillsbury Bake-Off (/topics/pillsbury-bake) Office of Inspector General of Medicaid (/topics/office-inspector-general-

medicaid) Pac-12 Conference (/topics/pac-12-conference) Health (/topics/health) Anniversaries (/topics/anniversaries) NBA Basketball

(topics/nba-basketball) O inion (/topics/opinion Avalanches (/topics/avalanches) Accidents (/topics/accidents) Guest
Commentary (/topics/guest-commentary) Letter to the Editor iltopicslletter-editorl Sled dog racing (/topics/sled-dog-

racing) Olympic Sports (ltopics/olympic-sports) Hers Online (/topics/hers-online) Farmington (/topics/farmington) Featu red

1/topicslfeatu redl President Barack Obama (/topics/president-barack-obama) Snowbasin (/topics/snowbasin) Weber State Athletics
(Itopics/weber-state-athletics) Tunnel of Fudge Cake (/topics/tunnel-fudge-cake) University of Utah (/topics/university-utah) Auto Racing (/topics/auto-racing)
Utah Families (/topics/utah-families) Winter Sports (ftopics/winter-sports) Utah Faces (/topics/utah-faces) Editorial (/topics/editorial) Soda (/topics/soda)

Chew and Chat (/topics/chew-and-chat) T O_D Of Utah (ltopiCS/top'utah) Outdoors (/topics/outdoors) Healthy recipes

(Itopics/healthy-recipes) Crime (/topics/crime) Food (Itopics/food) Iditarod (/topics/iditarod) Health care bill (/topics/health-care-bill) Obesity

(/topics/obesity) National ‘/tOpiCS/nationa”Wedding Announcements (/topics/wedding-announcements) U.S. Senate (/topics/us-senate)
Swimming (/topics/swimming) Family values (ftopics/family-values) College Sports (/topics/college-sports) Shooting range (itopics/shooting-

range) CDC (/topics/cdc) National Commentary (/topics/national-commentary) Murder (/topics/murder) Guacamole (/topics/guacamole) Immigration

(Itopics/immigration) Utah Jazz (/topics/utah-jazz) Politics (/topics/politics) NASCAR (/topics/nascar) Deaths (Itopics/deathg) Features
(topics/features) College basketball (/topics/college-basketball) Prep Sports (/topics/prep-sports) Alaska (/topics/alaska)
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Nilson Homes

Why Nilson Homes?
Experience? Quality?
Location? We offer all three,
and more.
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Danville Services
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Weber State University
(http://utahjobfinder.com/J
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